and permits (collectively, the "Property"). The exact legal description and acreage of the Land will 
be determined by the Survey (hereinafter defined) and will replace the Exhibit A attached to this 
Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property shall be One Million Nine Hundred 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,900,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), payable at Closing by Buyer. 

3. Title Company and Earnest Money. 

a. Name and Amount. Independence Title Company (5900 Shepherd Mountain Cove 
Bldg. 2, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78730; attn.: Dan Phares; Telephone: 512.279.7273;